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The pantograph sits on top of
the roof of the locomotive's
central section and is in
constant contact with the
overhead power line.

With numerous long
tunnels to negotiate in
countries like Switzerland
and Austria, electric
locomotives were much
preferable to the more
traditional steam engines
that produced smoke.

CROCODILE

LOCOMOTIVE
The powerful "Crocodile locomotive" was originally constructed to move heavy freight Though originally only meant to pull freight trains, this type of locomotive was also used
through the steep mountains of Switzerland. The specially designed pivoting centre on passenger services and was still in service until the 1980s.

section allowed it to negotiate the tightest of Alpine curves. This much revered locomotive celebrated its 100th anniversary in 2019.



The "Crocodile locomotive”
was built for strength, not
for speed. While it could
easily pull heavy trains up
steep mountainous slopes,
its maximum speed - even
on flat terrain - was only

65 km/h (40 mph).

With long "snouts" at either end, it's easy to see why
this distinctive-looking engine quickly became known
as the "Crocodile locomotive". These elongated
sections contained the motors and drive axles which
were connected to a centre section that housed the
transformer, pantograph and crew cab.

POWERED

DOWNLOAD FREE APP!
ELECTRIC MOTORS

SMART DEVICE REQUIRED
BUT NOT INCLUDED

LEGO® Powered Up
LEGO.com/apps

88009 88013



LEGO.com/brickseparator




































2X




é8x

!
56x




10x 2x







20



©500 5

COOC

2X




22



23



24



25






27



28



29




30







C




33




x

e
&

X

X

34



35



=3

36




37




38




© 00O

@ %Q T:

©©©©

©@©O

2L ®)

@@@@

39



2X

40







42



43




44



X
o<

O
Q)

45



X
<

32

46



33

a7



&@ oo &@ 0@
/4 L
Q© N~
™ 49
»
=<t LO
q9 ™ @




S Q@
Q@

=

_ —

2X

2x

>
X
4x

X

38
39

49



X

X

45

43

50



47

<
o\
\
\

8x

40



48

Ep



53




S

X

=N

2X

o7




55






@ﬁﬁ
2X

57




o4

> ©

09

o2

@

03

58



59




70

o9

60






-

4x

4x

4x

4%

P

. A \.&\

4x

62



63




64



65



12X

79

66



67



2X 2X 2X

4x

80

68



69









2X

6X

90

S

72




X

94

73

95

92

X

93







16X

98

I



| m.._.w_.u.y”.,
Y
N0 24

99

»52

e &

2X

100

76



105

x W\
..”%M%w,

&%

%97 %

7 /
|\

103
104

7



78




108

79



80







82




83

X

X

X

2x'




84




85

9.

D

120




86



87



X

X

124

88



N

|
-

89



90







92



2X

2X

&

2X

129

93



94



95




‘o

138
139

96



142

143

or






e
150

v o

99

&>
2X

1483

149




2X

100




\

153




%
A / &

2X

2X

102



155

103



104



105




106



107



108



163

109



165

104

10



m




169

1683

n2






1x' .

X 2x

172

A\

n4



173

15



16






18

Ready for Powered Up

o+

88009

+ P

88013

LEGO® Powered Up
LEGO.com/apps

POWERED

(%] od

DOWNLOAD FREE APP!

ELECTRIC MOTORS

SMART DEVICE REQUIRED
BUT NOT INCLUDED



19



V)~ wp—

A =)

\1
(7Y
7 .,.FU...J/&;U

A

W
S
//

Q
AR

120



121



122






A\ Y
y/
q.. ”&.

\ Y

124






126



127



128



2x
61774

4

4x
6242241

-

4515370

N
B3

3200001

4x
4527947

:

4x
6232135

4x
4565452

o

4x
4666579

v

4x
4218749

6254216

1x
6173126

2x
6168634

6060843

4x
6129995

2x
6310992

x
6270320

x
6205341

4x
6206240

: )
6130007

\

\

x
6130010

L 4

@ N
W X

13580

6310885

2x
6047056

20x
6168646

<

4x
307026

4
&

4x
6156414

N

6x
6308000

ax .

\

n W N o N NG S
X DN O X O X
b N X o ~ r
A w > ©
L N I n
e X ¢ o}
\ |

6116604

2x
302126

\

x
243126

%

x
4162443

%

2x
301026

y o) [N
y n X n X

es] (e

2 S

D

® &

6x

346026

1
4161067

4x
6236464

4x
4221744

4x
4211288

18x
6071274

28x
6201911

8x
6037289

12x
6248854

8x
6185998

2x
4211149

50x
4211150

13x
4211151

8x
4224243

4x
6117976

L o
ax
4645103

-

2x
6312726

10x
4271949

8x
4216695

18x
6100769

8x
421ms2

6x
4211190

2x
6312725

14x
4579690

6x
4211186

2x
6309055

2x
4271874

10x
6313736

4x
6309010

28x
4223308

8x
6177697

2x
42n2n

10x
6055145

o

4x
4211483

®

4x
4255629

&

8x
6308012

?

2x
6225139

s

2x
4211389

@

4x
4211758

5>

4x

N
[l
6
(&}

170

10x
6227897

4

6225142

¢

x
6212077

1

x#‘ §§%
R

4211475

o
[

68637

@ o

17

©
©
>

0

n
X

@D
O
e}
N
<o}
a1
(&}

N [N NN

< o X N X
o) [ =
o) @
S oy
© o
<

N
n

1

wW
©
@

&

N
o}
©
®
@
o
o)

R

23
x

123809

%

12x
6004990

¢

n

X
421397

)

4x
6065824



- - 9 @
% 8x 2‘ 2x
2x 4211052 X 10x 6x 6273590
6273227 1x 6187008 4213607 4560184
4211393 -
1x @ - - 22x
421407 10x 6230571
4211063 12x
4211043 2x :
4211536 - 4211085 8x
% o _ 6310996
4x
7] 4211640 6214341 ax 64x
¥ 4263176 ox 6194729
2x 4166618 -1 4204180
4225033 A .
- G - -
& gémzz / 32x
6x 6117972 4x h 6313874
ox 5> 4211481 4211064 i X
Soso54 S 5, 4210651 g
o - -,
I 5 ‘W 6x W 6240030
6039176 .
@ 4211486 2x 17x >
, 6310999 4211001 : 9x
4x 5] ) ; 4211056 6x
4211428 ; - 6244909
»
2x s @
6079722 8x ox o
’ 6296892 4543086 . ;X‘z
6x 14x 6240219
4558169 — 4210998
3 2; GX
X 4278274
d 45098522 o 8 4210997
2 X
ox 4211406 s¥e 2x
6168615 2@—-/ 6209774
X
6117346 @ -
/ 2x / 8x
’ 6146321 26x 6270108
X
6116608 | | 6310596 "
- “ e
4211441 12x 6127738 /
6170420 4x h
6126083 M
o ax 6167576
{}
4211445 2% ﬁ @ 4amos
4560183 4x @ -,
32x 6019987 13x o
6015890 6309059 P 4%
9 6257592 6284110
= 16x <& - S
. 2x 6092572
Customer Service 6084596 gg po. ax 2304938
@ 6133611 408228
N -
- 8x L~ =N <=
4x 6069164 22x 6x
. . 4210848 4210635 302328
LEGO.com/service or dial
Ny
B+ b=l ml s —F o @ e
00800 5346 5555 : [ H= E=) == ax 2x 8 N ax ix
1-800-422-5346 - = 4210719 4211039 2211133 6313575 6132372 6240515




FEEDBACK

AN

FEEDBACK
AND
Your feedback will help shape

the future development of this
product series.

Please visit:

FEEDBACK
UND
Dein Feedback tragt zur

Weiterentwicklung dieser
Produktreihe bei.

Geh auf:

COMMENTEZ
ET
Vos commentaires nous

aideront & concevoir les futurs
produits de cette gamme.

Rendez-vous sur :

WITW

COMENTA
Y

Tu opinién nos ayudara a dar
forma al desarrollo de esta
serie de productos en el futuro.

Visita:

5%

BRI EMTRNES
R BT &,

HE:

By completing, you will
automatically enter a drawing
to win a LEGO® set.

Terms & Conditions apply.

Durch Ausfillen nimmst du
automatisch an der Verlosung
eines LEGO?® Preises teil.

Es gelten die Teilnahmebedingungen.

En envoyant vos commentaires, vous
serez automatiquement inscrit(e) a
un tirage au sort qui vous permettra
de remporter un prix LEGO®.

Offre soumise & conditions.

Al contestar, participaras
automéaticamente en el sorteo
y podrés ganar un set LEGO®.

Sujeto a Términos y Condiciones.
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